1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SAEB. FhE=RRR




Note { 00 )001 ... Plesse refer to the table of exchanging parts on page 20.

Ref.|Nute Fart No. - E C AL |
(o | £1 ]:I = i Iz HI"
Mo, | i i ] & escriplion W B o ] :'-:I.-.
1 B1105=528=0A0 FACE PLATE ASM_ A3 9% y
i 55=71T1120=-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 FRLF#U* 11/ 64=00 LeT0,5
3 B1140=524=000 TAKE=UP QIL SPLASHER oLt 1A=ty
4 55=30905610=5P  ISCREW 9/&4=-40 L=é o Fhedir* Floh=60 L & 1
[ TA=1050504=R] RUBBER PLUG FAT IR
& S5=4621210=5P SCREW 3/16&6=32 L=12 ESale Tf16=37 L®1d 1
i TA=1250&406=R] RUBBER PLUG Fato .
g B1156=52R=000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FoE*ohnt= 1
9 55=-7150740~5P SCREW 15/84=78 L=7 FNESEL* 15/44=08 L= 7 ?
10  |B1114=051=000 HEEDLFE THREAD GUIDE PIN B fEFFTh* = %
11 NS=g&20310-5pP HUT 3/14=32 ENFTUL T 1g=%2 D
12 B1118=522=000 STDE PLATE IR RS = _
13 B1119=522=-000 [GASKET FEES % | 3
14 55=-T1111290=-5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=10,5 TREFZE* 11/64=40 L=10,5 | B
15 B1128=522=000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET Zeid o i | =2
14 $5=8110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FAZD* 11/764=40 L=S 1 2
17 TA=1250406=RD RUBBER PFLUG L § ) T
18 [€01 |B1112=512=C00 BED SLIDE, LEFT AnrULR EI*Y € | 1
19 19017 [B1109=528=D00 THROAT PLATE 3I/16 NUL2 3714 [ 1
20 B1104=05%1=000 THROAT PLATE PINM N2 FRE* D 9
21 55=-4070530=5P SCREW 9/ 54=40 L[=g £330 Digh=40 L= g 1
22| |B1423=051=000  |MEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIQDE et =0%f FoEs o 1
23 WP=0&LROBSS=5P WASHER &L, BXE_ 4X0.8 E3en*a2 & RYER.&X0,2 1
24 55=111010=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=%,5 GNFETLE 11 /04=560 L=9,5 L
25 55=2110920-TP SCREW 11/64&=40 L=R,5 ThYFeh* 11/764=40 L= B, 5 1
26 B1131=528=000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE TEF2TS Th2%1 i
77 B1130-528=000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER FRPuTST L3 1
78 | §5-2090710=5pP SCREW 9/44=4C L=7 TRUFEL*  F/6&=40 L= T 1
79 BI138=512=000 TAKE=1IP SPRIMG ADJUSTING PLATFE TRFUN* 2 FuTd Sq-=-fh*o
L14] 55=T090520=5pP SCREW P/ra4=40 L 4,5 ThEF2L*  D/a4=40 L= 4,5 L
T4 SE=23111510=-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=1g 5 FAILY 11764 =40 L=T18 .5 1
T B1130=051=000 FRAHE THREAD GUIDE, MIDOLF TEFuts !
13 $5=20%0710=5p SCREW 9/64=40 Lu=T INTIIVY 9/G4=40 Lm T
T4 B1129=521=000 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER TEFPaTL (DT) 1
Ig 55=2090710-5p SCREW ?/64-40 L=7 INTII 9 be=40 L= T | &
35 (901 |B1113=512=C00 BED SLIDE, RIGHT AnT AR Eg [ i i
BT B1153=g2R=000 SIDE PLATE P R R
38 55=5110810=5p SCREM 11/64-40 L=2 P32 11/64=40 L=3 | B
19 E1110=051=0A0 BED SLIDE ASM, Ahruyg 2= | 1
I B1110=051=000 BER SLIDE AAtiAR £33
41 B1111=051=-0A0 BED THROAT SPPING ASM, AMTUF 3 23 | 1)
47 BE1111-081-008 SPRING ASPULR {13

W—vnTRBL—RET RRT 2,




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
&, KFMAR




Ref.|Note Part No. Desecaic E (. :;Eml:.
) £ e Pt . i '
No.| iidd B# P TWEH &t & i}
1 B1905=-528=-0A0 THREAD TAKE=-UR LEVER ASHM, R EEREE 1
Z E1';_Gﬁ-'-’.?3-l}j.ﬂ THREAD TAEE=UPFP LEVER PIN AEH, FoE*u8Yys=g o= 13
T CG=2020000=00 0IL WICE 1Ly (0,39
& RO=O03T1801-00 RUBBER RING ouLa* {17
g B1905=-52B=000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER Fuk* t13
) B1907F=526=0A0 TAKE=I/P LEYER THRUST PIN ASM,. ¥oE*o ASAR*LrR O% {1}
7 CQ=2020000-00 DIL WICK 153 (0,1}
B 55=-R151550=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 FA3L® 15/464-2R L=15 1
Q BIS0B=52%=000 HEIg__DLF BAR CRAMNE BOD NUEr= 933305k 1
10 B1210=576=0A0  |NEEDLE HAR CRANK PIW ASH, {nus*=- f8 2 23 1
11 Ce=3030000=00 DIL WICK L) o.n
12 c5=8480540-5P SCREW 9/32=2R L= 4,5 FAZL® 9/37=28 L=4,0 1
13 B1202=512=000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT NI ZIACPULD 1
14 By24L=019=000 SPROCKET RING A7YOTYE Unoe 2
15 33-6&15_11_19-__‘!_*_5____ E_I:FtE'nI 1 =40 Lal11 E33L* 1fa=460 L=11 Z
14 B1217=528-0A0 |HAND WHEEL ASH, NA*II*LT 9T 1
17 55=E151550=-5P ISCREW 15/64=28 L=1% FARL* 15/64=28 L=15 (2)
18 B1203=512=000 MAIM SHAFT BEUSHING, REAR AOL* S ALOAt PYLY (1)
149 By 20&=528=000 COUMTERHETIGHT JUFS3EY 1
20 55=R681450=-TPR SCREW @/32-28 L=14 FAFI® 9f37=F8 L=14 1
21 55=7681750=Tp SCREW P/32=28 L=16,5  |IREBRIY 9f3P-PF L=16,5 1
27 55-g6B0T7I0-5P SCREW O/37=F8 L=T FAze ??3E-§ﬁ L=7 1
27 BR1297=828=000 AUXILTARY COUNTERWEIGHT #&r g YRS TEN 1
24 S5-R4E1130-5P SCREW 9/732=2a L=11 FAgu® 9/32-28 L= 2
75 B1201=-528-000 MAIN SHAFT 2087 1
26 B1302=512=000 SPROCKET WMEEL. UPPER SORIT 0N 1
270 |81214=01%=000 SPROCKET RING 1 W RFTOFYE Una* 1
78 B1%a3=512=000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOMER LRATOOTE 4
79 ES=gus1110=5P SCREW 1/&4=40 L=11 ETFpoe 1/4=-40 L=11 )
10 281301=051=000 TIMING BELT STELF" A" b 1

—




3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L
B

L

— e L BN e —— e S e e S m— — =

e e — e — —
R — e A B e —— N e S = S— —




Ref |Note Part No. " E C. ! ﬁnu_
do. | i 3 o Cription ; Cl ! .
Mo | it e & 8 P TEXH "' - L ®ht |
- B1421=528=00g HEEDLE BAP FRAME ASM, NUE* =S=f*=Ju y Nz 1|
F B1401=5256=0A0 HEEDLE BAR ASHM, __Nvar= o= o t2y |
3 B1404=524=000 PLUG SCREW NUE* = TA35% - 27
4 B1401=524=000 HEEDLF BAR NE* = (21
5 31"&5—"12&'—‘:“0 PRESS BAR J1l__|F_':___ FIE - €23
# B1406=526=000 SPRING NUF=2 Fud*= AU=7*% jj*2 t23
7 B140T7=526=000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE NUF =L $5F* = A= | 2
8 B1409=526=000  |BALL SLIDE STHD o NYF=5 Z% =8 ZF4F*H" 9 L t2y
9 BIL12=574=0AT ADJUSTING SLInE STUD ASH, NUF=z F=PUAS{E*L*a 0= Tt |
10 B1415=52&=000 SPRING NUF=5 PULMZ {2}
39 B1&14=526=000 COLLAR n*xay {2}
12 55=8030660=TF SCREW 1/8=b4& L=5%,5 FAIL®  1/Rail LE 5.5 {23
13 B1410=526=000 BALL NSy E¥ay, | (123
l 14 §5=7111310=TPp SCREW 11/6&=40 L=12.5 FRETIL 11/64=40 L=12,8 | <23
15 PT=0301800=50 TAPERFD PIN 3218 For-E2Y 3X18 o BEEL
14 B1430=52&=000 NEEDLF BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE NUE* = Jefpr-zysgaey 1 {1}
17 55=A11a750=-5P SCREW j1/&&=4n Ls &,5 PRI 11 SE6=L0 L=4,S I (1}
L 18 §5=-8111610-5pP SCREW 11/6&-40 L=15,5 PAZZ* 11/764=40 L=15,5 (1)
19 B81429=528-0A0 HEEDLE RAP FRAME SHAFT A5m, U =T p® o= 38 1y {1
. 20 _|Ee=2520000=00 OIL WICK 12 0,1}
21 Ta=0L00301=H0 PLUG D=464,5 L=3 AR GHL.S L=3 I 1
22 B1421=52B=0R0 HEEDLE BAFP FRAME ASH, NUE* =S=p9s =g §y 0z {13
23 PS=0400222=K0 SPRING PIN AT e (13
24 B1510-526=000 MEEDLF BAR LOWER RUSHING NUE* = 55595 (2}
25 B1&553=%26=008 THRUST PLATE T=0.4& UREFR ATFARST TEQD.A bof13
26 §5-8gR0319-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2,R RARL* 1/8=44 L=7,A I 12)
27 RE=0FDO000=-KD SHAP BING 7 Eh*® FAR 7 {11
28 B1450~52R=000 OIL WICK RETAINER FEEA b 613
29 WP=0680R56=5P HASHER 4 . 2x8.4%0.3 ESfentx 4, BXB_ 4XO0,.0 {11
0 S0=0450401=5P HINGE SCREW Da &,5 HeE & (F* a2 b= 4,85 H= & 013
L | B1423=-52&=000 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE Inus*= Futs<13 1
¥ £§5-4090510=-5P SCREW 9/gh=4N L=% E3aLe 9/ b=t L= 5 €23
i3 Bid17=524=000 HALF RING ' NUF* =37~ n=3Ua7 %)
LT B14TR=524=000 HEEDLE BAR FIXED PINM NURT =37 -4+ £2
1 35 S5=1070%20=5p SCREW 2/64=540 L=9 TR D EL=40 L=9 (21
3 T4 B1420~-524~-040 WEEDLE BAR BRACEKET ASM, i MUK =3* e 2% €17
F 7 B1402=52R-DAR HEEDLF CLAMP ASH, RIGHT MYE*Z Z3* Zf1g 7= ]
F 38| [S5-R0A0510-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 BARLY 1/8B-ib La 5,5 £y |
: 39 B1424=524=000 HUT NUF* 2 3541 IF €11 |
[ L0 B1&af2=52E=000 HEEDLE CLAMP Tr1g NUE*ad 014 : 13
g 41 S5=R030440=TPF ISCREW 1/8=44 L=g5,.g RA3u®  T/H-44 L= G5 13
] 42 B1403=526=-000 THREAD GUIDE Nuk*d FrPaxroA 12
| 473 55=5040510=-5P SCREW 3/32=-54 Lu2 B FIZEL™ /3T =-58 L=2.0 13
A4 |90 [R1&602=82R=D4L HEEDLFE CLAMP ASH_, LFFT JUk*d £33y 371 2E 1
' b E5=R0R0510=5P ]SCREH 1/8=44 L=5,5 Fd2ie 1/A=44 L= §,5 rq3
& & B1424=526=000 (RUT NUE* 4 3FFIUE {13
47 B1402=528=000 HEEDLE CLAMP 3f14 NUk*2 Tr14 13
&B S5=RDA0&E0=TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 Fd3u*  1/8-54 L= 5,5 | 2
Lq B1403=525=000 THREAD GUIDE NUE*A TEPFITA £12
| 50 5$-5060310=-5P  ISCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 PRAEL® 3/32-56 (52,8 t1
| 59 |*  |S5-A0R0A50=TF [SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 o YEER 1/8=04 L=6 ]
I 57 MpP=-500B1400 [NEEDLE DPX17 #14 N DPES #14 2
|
Mote [ SEEC 1007 ... Please refer to the table of exchanging parts on page 20. Ha— o mTRERE—ERs BT a0,
b
I
r




4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS
FHEEERE. RBFEE

P ————————1




!l:fr' Note Part N
§ Mo kgt - B LE
Il‘ oo ﬁ_
i =
| . Bl&LO= D
| 3 a1¢;5-3§i'33“ HALL JO B E. C
| = . =000 INT . :
2| gt R TLL T
5 ~526=00 HEX0. A ) & fime. |
6 HH'E‘“H?DPsg ADJUSTING Sb S L L s |
? _ |B1442-524-00 NIUT MS {AFT RND g 2z I B |
E1L30a83) 0 8 . GF EAry .
T=525 ALL J N2 TR | |
8 S5=7090 ~300 COVER OINT, RIGHT *3-r3=‘”5’“-3 | £1)
o e e e PEATE S5 enziar o 13
- =0 A0 - b= . { ‘o
11 E:i%a-ﬁ?ﬁ-ﬂnn EEPUSIT1HN|EE ;:5¢.1 320 be3eup zev E::
12 E1¢£:"5?*'¢UA sp”ﬁ SCREW E ASH, ;;355**35 = e o
e i T =52 k=000 RING L=P1.7 AN Bra 1
14 E-'l!;ﬁ_.:,-s:_iﬁ'_m__ﬁl__”uE sSTUD l ”'-Ii"i.-"‘-;.l;l]y-;.ﬂﬁ_ﬁﬂ L= &1 i
. B14T7=526= REPOSTT Putize o B |2
. by P e R TONTNG BAYE A -l |
L 18] 5=R090410=5P SLIVE PIN STUn NUF=EAna9% 1 yed | (&
1 |BI&55- ECREY Putqueaps | 2% |
19 526=00 B/ b= EA L R . = |
= Eq{p&}-szﬁ- o ELInE "'ﬁ Lm 3‘5 NUF =4 Qmpw L 1‘;,} (1% |
20 HH=6D5 000 nEpng—§L95“ STUD AR D e 2y |
21 non1=5P TTIONING =L LB Qepr
53 55=3110750=5 HUT M5 ARM FAZL® D/ EL=40 =ke -, i {2} |
oy 55-4111610 1 SCREW 11/ ATy J=b*=37: L=3.5 P
3 814 =SP ' CRE fh=G0 LE N9¥=5 - =332 P01
By LT=526=000 |SCREW 11/64-40 b,5 Wr=2 AnuF !
25_—-_§5 =T110750 (REPOSTITION i Le 9.5 GRZTUE —t €1y |
26 51555_,.;;;1":5’ [SCREW 1:1""—:"‘.':ﬁ9 L=7 AET ESabe ::j"‘*"l LEé, S 1 |
H 55-6110450-Tp E*E“ﬁﬂlituﬁﬁﬁgn N heo e TR ° 7T e
29 :::;T“iE&—Dﬂc . B e B Intaau. 117680 7 B
3 3y - YING B = &0 Ll EUTY _—:_f___ ; )
33 EH3E'EEE-EEE HEFUE]TIDz?EEEr "'-:JJ'.I:.I Lel® = ?{_5-' Lo oLm5.5% :
I3z gg;g;sm-ﬂ-sp N BASE SHAFT £330 11/64-t0 L= & -
' -528= EW 1 - - T=i AJno 3= Ty -
2] fmmaens fmcRERE Tileetibe Wi
3ol Iisosszosia-se SCRE( _11/64-40 = W EAVU VL AT -
3 -5 14=32 L= £L-28 L= A | |
4 R3121=528=040 Nt 3recsz L s e —
- B3134=571=00 THREAD TENS FRESLH* 11Sak K |
39 s0-0470281~5 W eonm Lol BASE ZLATE AS E5abe  3f16-32 La13 b
2o I g§1?1-5??-nau HINGE SCREW th LE?FH"“""-B' $fi’”* 5!1¢;3}2 L=13 . i
124=5 THREAD B4, 7 K= 3L ET -5
{.1,;/ p 12=009 TEHSION 2.8 - 4 2z T
S=020017 THREAD BASE PLAT Flwdfsd =
L7 - 122=K0 | TENSTION E AsH g - i 1
-Enﬂ,zﬂz CPRIMNG ETLIQ L jjbf n=4& e
L3 ot =} [ PIN 7, 0K 4 FF et .70 H=Z_ R i1
124=57 SPRING P LAX12 =3 9o .
44 NEeg =000 PIN 2, 0X2 TF 12 25 (2?
~4060350 TENSID « OXZ0 FI-LE =
k] R ~5P N P0ST T TeT (12
DR L o E‘ ey i
T Fl
ia| [seaion  [Tess e - L
'WEd, _ [83127-051~- NS ION Yh o 3r32= = |
B Paimiionnt TRusLo e ReaeeL . JIETEN (1
i B3129-012-A00 TEMSION uigtﬁﬁg PIN, SHORT it e L - 2E
: B3120=12 TENSIAN LOER Fy=u n5 .
52 B3 s-000 [T SPRING |trans ke (1)
23 a;:;g:;:;‘gﬂ'ﬂ ?E:ﬂg: Ellg': STOPRER ."ff"*'_l-;'fiaEan_I :a}
o e B EME 1D THF3-202 A —- L1l
55 | 55125_52?:333 PRESSER txﬁtﬂﬂ STUD wUT TrF3=2%3 neF ﬁs]
36 B3138=52 Lo p EHETRT ThFI=D 19 FOr® 4 el
i 7= P s o ¥ TR B
37 $5-707052 e TAKE=-1IP Sinn nuren Lo R i
o § 83140252 0-5p i SPRING ADJUSTI . Larruntz ps (23
5% Ss‘ﬁﬂﬁna?quhn THREAD .';-':'i""":" L= 4.5 MG PLATE B TFEY 'l'._-...-,ﬂ;_"-'r'r:‘”]':l'. i1
&0 — 10=TF SCREW EMSTIOM pus_'i'_ A TFRO* 2 T €13
61 531?Ean$1g_sp stne: 1/8~44 L=3,5 o Firt 3aa" *:;E?fﬁ B (1)
. 52 7=00 : 1/8= : fla- 0
& BY137 1] ITH bk L=% "fl‘Fl_.Fﬂi* LD L= & sy
=37 =0) | READ TAKE= i 5 T L L, - .5
63 B3139- AD | THREA E~UP SPRTHG T 7% (1)
i Bi14 o =000 “ AN TAKE=LP 5 8 ITELL =44 L=, & ]
=57 7= COLLAR PRTNG = \FRebd L
:i 331¢3-;§; g:” TAKE=UP SPRI SOTE RS :*fuﬁ'x_i'iaw%*.kﬁ_:15 o
6. - =000 : NG G FRUpt Y P R S
&7 __":$EE;5_§!§E_‘I-:$D l:;iEEF‘ SPEING GSIEE :#—SEF 1k I\-'J.:I-.l: ::‘;;‘; 2z 1)
68 ~52&=000 |l ER 4,5X10 PR 3= (2)
Sh= RF . LOX0 . Ji* L FuT |
69 a3 0601171=5p HIPHST'IGHIHG LE,;F'ﬂ PIR PuT 43 LY
- 123=627=00 HGE SCREW R SPRING E3e 3 Gl e Al T '
EZ12A=0%1 0 THREAD TA Dm 5 H=11 .7 temed  4,5K10 | {13
[ G THREAD Ta:i*”“ SPRING STUN ATRMa dT-Lnt = ”_-ﬂIELEU__ I
00 HEPDEITIDH%L_’P SPREING At Lak+ h=4 H=1+?? t.l_-:'
NG LEVER P (13
Ir}"""* €13
AT (13
(13




9]

R 110114100011

[

1
<)

5. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
A, P D FARE




Ref |Note Part No _ E C. Amt,
i CF N A o i Description TFEEH 1] # ﬂ:'!l,- |
S|
1 B1509=52R=000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ITTFa=nane 5
s B1510=227=000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1T Putid*m 1|
{"_ B1SOS=P27=000=-A |PRESSER SPRING IMI FI3=TUNTE 1 !
4 B1517=552=000 HINGE PIN I P . 1
g AIL1F=52R=000 HINGE PIN E¥Fy*aT* 1
& B3&413=512=00A LIFTING LEVER CONMECTING ROD EfeFye aIge = i
T Bi&lg=g82=000 COMMECTING ROD HIMGE SCREW ET*Pa* JJE* = FEjyaLr 3
E SD=0720331=5p HIMGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 2* 5Fu* D= 7,24 He T3 | i
9|  |B3417=552-000 LIFTING LEVYER LIMK SPRINMG ET*FE* UndaFe a3 5
10 BIL1A=555=-000 SWIVEL SCHREW YR =T Ry Fadit ]
11 B361a=555=000 SWIVEL ITUR® =G e 1
12 B3414=555=000 LIFTING LEYER LINK ARH lEnsparyyoase q
13 HE=fa620310=5P HUT 3/1a=32 ATIZTSE  Z/14=32 i
T4 RE=-2500000=KQ SHAF RIMG 5 ER*F Fi 5 &
15 B3&13=22T=000 EPRING SUSPENSION ENtFyr UfnRe s pkoen i
16 BE1523=726-000 SHAP RING . FE7 B — T g
17 RE=0&00000=K0 |SHAF RIHG & EN*% hag & 1
18 E1507=5%12=04A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH, IHIms=Fe g 2= 1
1% S5=7111310=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=12.8 TREZRa:* 117 64=60 L=12,8 I €13
20 B1512=-0812=000 HAMD LIFTER kg b E L
21 BIg1g=g1@=0N0 HAMD LIFTER ESHAFT ¥ 1T P o P 1
23 B1510=650=000 BUSHING, LOWER III7* ~ AN R
| 23 55=R150710=5P SCREW 15/44=28 LaT PRl I5S66=208 Lat | i
IEL BI31&1=512=-0N0=-4 |HMOUKNTING BASE TEIREZTS Ry | 1
] B3140=512=000 THREAD TEMSIOM RELEASE PLATE fhILE <7 1
r13 £5=-L110710=TH SCREW 11/7/484=4p3 L=9 TaE i 11/ bd=bp Lm 7 2
Fir BE3&411=512=004 LIFTING LEVER ROD E+Trr gt = i
28 BIs19=581=000 HINGE SCREM e o e 1
i 55=6020910=-TP SCREW D/64=-40 L=9 o F fAL-50 L= 9 1
30 B1501=531=000 PRESSFRE BAR ITIR™ = 1
1371 |01 |B1s24~081=DA0 PRESSER FNOT ASM, Zria LEIDXMT 314 P2 1
37 | 401 |B1613=528=000 FEED DDG J/1g [#90 31148 !
1z §5-6580752=TP  |SCREW.  1/8=40 La7 {GHIPIE* bk 1/8=40 LET ¢
34 B1426=526=0A0 SLIDE BLOCK g?ﬁu ASH_ NUR* = G-r*=nJ2* 70+ 7 7= 1
is B1425=081=000 MEEDLF BAR FRAME SLIDE BLNCK . Ny#*= 9-p*= hP3* 37 17
TE B147R=526=0A0 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANE ASM, MUEE= J-p*=f*ultoFs 5= 1
i B1431=051=0A0 ROCKE SHAFT REAR CRANK ASH, MUd*= J-—Fk*= J="t*nFe J= 4
38 EE-5151450=-5P SCREW 15/a%=¢R L=14& EFFL TS/ he=22 Leiy 13
I Bl143a=528=0A0 HEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD ASHM, MUH* =F= f*=j0} 22 1
& Cg=2020000=00 foTy wrce = . .13
41 S5p=-07F0801=8pP |HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= E,0 4% 3F3* De 7,94 H= B 1
b7 BI&afi=092=00A COMHMECTIMG ROD, WERTJCAL ET*FPI* LaTddh™ =- 1
L3 H5=4160520=5P HUT  174=24 GREFYE 1 FL=24 1
Ld H5=6620310=5pP NUT  3/16=32 &N2TIE  3/14=32 1
be B1602-512-0A0  |FEED RAR ASH, FFYFes 9z 1
46 B1602=512=000 FEED RAR FTGRA =Y (11
47 B16D&=512=000 FEED RAR SLIDE FORK Toae 4 273 {1}
48 S5=-15%1440=0CP SCREW 15/84=28 L=14 ANSTARE 15/454=28 L=14 {1}
& WR=0421016=5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 E39*h*2 &, 7%13%1 (1%
1] S5=RAF0610=TP SCREW 3/14=32 L=& FREY® 3/14=32 Led 1
51 81610-512=000  |FEED DRIVING SLIDE HBLOCK . Lrg=4% 290 hFI*7 { 1
£ 55=6081210=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=17 BEEFE 1/A=84 7 LET2 | 1
53 ME=A0B0210=5p HUT  1/8=-44 SNATUEF 1 /E=44 | 1
& B1604=012=0A0=-4 |FEED RAR SHAFT ASM, FRigFe f,4q F | 1
| 55 CO=3030000=00 OIL WICK | P [(p,2)
| 58 RE=0500711=KE SHAF RING 5 fUn* FE42°5 i
| 57 F1403=155=040 FEED ROCKER ASM, | LEATE Tl 1
g c 8 S5=T111310-TH SCREW 11/744=40 L=12.8 TREFE™ 11/64=40 L=12,8 {21
59 B160&=512=000 ROCK. SHAFT BUSHIMWNG. FROMT ATATL50 129k 1
&0 B1601=512=000 |FEED ROCK SHAFT IAsA TIUL S 1
&1 B1608B=512=000 ROCE SMAFT BUSHING: REAR AL D L0580 1
&2 HS=6T00&Z20=5P HUT 5/146=¢4% anFTdr Bl 1&=74& 1
631  |50=0%3D80A-5F HINGE SCREW ASM, g x93 1
&4 | CR=2020000~00 OIL WICK i (0.1
55' B1&435=528=0A0 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASH, MUR* =F=mp¥ =fe f o7 1
&b 55-4151720=-5P SCREW 15/64=20 L=192_0 EFaLe 15/ 6b=08 L=19 1)
&7 CS=170101A=52 THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=17 d=10 AIAESY DE17 .0 W=D 23 2
&8 55=R150750=5p SCREW 13/464=28 L=7 FA2u* 15/64=2R L=T7 (4]
59 55=84681130=-5P SCREW  9/%32=28 L=11 FAZL® 9/37=-28 L=11 | 1

Mote [ :EEE 1901 ... Please refer to the table of exchanging parts on page 20.

M- COERASE—REESERT A,




6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
& LA — Eﬁfﬁi




-

Ref |Note Part No E C .i"i':l!‘lr
4 5 - Deseription e 0 eq.
Mao. | ial oo i F oW E H & 1w |
1 B1213=012=000 FELT RETAIMNER ITLE *9E i |
Fd B1702=-012=000 OIL FELT TThE r
T B1616=528=0A0 CRAME COMWNECTING ROD ASM, FagiyEe 23 5
& H5=40B0210=5P HUT 1/8-64 GRTTEEF 1/B=4&4 | £
5 E5=2081210=TH SCREW 1/8=4& "L=11,5 PAIS* TUB=LG L=11,5 1ty
& B1623=543=000 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW TAUFS=07 =k*H L0 (13
7 55=-3151550-5p SCREW 15/&5=28 L=15 FAZE* 15/64=28 L=1 | )
g B1622=057=000 FRICTION PLATE FFU FI=TY AZVY | ~ €1
9 B1636=055=000 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING EMOR ke 5y i 1
10 B1639=051=000 SPRING TLHF R A3 ’ %
11 RE=D500000=K0 SHAP RING 5 R - ER*3 k4D 5 I
12 Bl1625=057=0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASH, [FruFa=pug= 29y 22 ! L
i3 55-23110510=5p SCREW 11/8&=40 L=g FAFH* 11/864=40 L=5 | €%}
14 E5=2110750=5P SCREW 11/a4=4D0 L= &,% PAZSY 11/44=40 L=4,5 | 4%
15 B1626=055=000 FEED FCCEMTRIC BODY SPRING T2 FA=PUNT X i 1
14 Bl1&6Z26=5563=000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE e FIUFI=TU PaTAHL ' 3
17 |B162F=555=0A0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM, . ©. 5 A7 ¥A=FYT* X 1
18 55=41212710=5P SCREW  J3Mg=2r L=1Z % o H TF1&6=28 Let2 {7}
19 B1&460=515=000 REVERSE FEED COWTRAL LEVER SHAFT L TR ! %
20 55=-34460810=-TP SCREwW 1/4=-40 L=8 PAFL* 1/4=-40 L=FR | 1
21 £5=-R440%70=-TP SCREW 1/&4=-40 L= B,5 FAZL* VWih=&0 L=B,5 | i
e 5E5=T620750=5P ECREM 3/16=32 L= 4,5 T It FAIE6=32 L= &,5 ! i
23 81626=555=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER - o |E2uLe - | S
28 B1657=515=-000  |FEED REGULATING ROD T7U $3=1Y OUF* i 1
25 55=8150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 (FAxa* 15f86=23 L=T | %
rd- WZ=-0gt1510=KP WAVED WASHER 4, &4x11x0 3 PIHCATENEE 4 L% QD3 | 1
27 Ep=0400%21=5P HINGE SCREW D= g H= 3,2 FFLaL* D= 4 H= 3,2 { 1
Z8 B1aLA=552=0A0 CONRECTING PIN ASH, ALNS ATUDFELED 2T 1
29 CQ=Z020000=00 OIL.-WICK. N - I . (0,13
30 B1aL7-562=DA0 FEED REGULATING FORK LINE ASH, IFUFI=0Y IRIFULT PZ 1
Ly | B1446=542=0A0 FEED REGULATING LTHK PIN ASH, X2U FITUYLE P 22 1
32 CQ-2020000=00 QIL WICK - 1 0.1
33 B1650=552=000 TENSION SBRING SUSPENSION A s s any B e 1
34 55=7090710=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6,8 -~ . FNETID® 9/ 64=40 L= 6,3 1
Ig B2007=-232=000  |TENSION SPRING ey o £t un® 2 - 1
36 B1aaT=122=000 SUSPERSIOM BRACKET & | BSOS it and K 1
37 $5-2150710-5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 e PA¥S* 15/ 44=28 L=7 1
38 B16&7=515=000 FEED REGULATIG ARM PIM*,_“; i ¥2Y 8=k ITY TV L
39 BT1445=552=000 FEED REGULATING LIMK - 7Y FI=pYNGE 1
40 55=8110750=5P SCREW 11/6&=40 L= §,5 . B [bazu* 11/64=40 L=6,5 1
41 55-8110520-TP  |SCREW 11/764=40 L= 6,5 i :rﬁiilgilf“*“‘ﬂ L=4,5 2.
&2 Blabdi=542=000 BUSHING, FOH -ARM SHAFT ] " (7Y FI=rUaFronea i3 1
5% B1468=-515=0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASM, = Y FIA=-TUNT 2T 23 1
L& §5=RBa60530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= &,5 . , FARL® 1/4=&0 L=4.5 2
L B1é1&=515=0A0 FEED ROCE SHAFT -CRATHK ASH, y AT T YT L
&6 §5=T111410=5p SCREW 11/86=40 L=14 FhEF2L* 11764-40 L=14 | (9
&7 Sp=0a00271=%5P HINGE SCREW D= g H= 2,7 o2 D= § o H=s 2,7 y_ i
&8 Bl1666=528=000 TENSION SPRING FIUFI=TUN X '
L9 Bl1441=515=000 FEED REGULATING SHAFT T7 $I=-TUF U2 d
50 Blégy=gig=000 FEED CHAMGIWG BASFE oF 24 AR AT S 1
51 SH=40B154Z=CF SCREW MEX1,25 L=15g NI THE* KF ME L=15 | B2
52 55=A150710=5pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FA33* 15/ 44=28 L=T | 1
53 B1&54=515=0A0 FEED CHAMGING ARM ASH, A2 AnyeFe J2 |
oh 185=5121210-5P SCREW 3/1§-2R L=12 -F s 3Ms=28 =12 L
A 55=8110510=-5p SCREW  11/44=40 L=§ AL 11!ﬁ4-ﬁ0 Leg 1
56 Bl14640=515=0A0 FEED REGULATING ARM ASM, P20 %3-guayesy= 1
57 55=7151210=5p SCREW 15/64=78 L=12 FLEIIne 15f64-28 L=12 (13
58 55-R110750-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 ih#i&* T/ 64=40 L=6,5 2
59 §5=2110520-TP SCREW 11/ab=40 L= &,5 | CRAI* 11/ 44=40 L=4,5 L
&0 B14&7=515=000=4 [(FEED LIMITIMNG PLATE K JUETI¥ IR
51 55=2121340-Cp SCREW 3/14=28 L=13 GRPE*RE 3/16=20 L=13 2
e WP=04AGE54=5P WASHER & ,8X8,4X0,8 E39*n*2 4, BET.4X0,8 2
63 B1&53=F71=000 ETOPPER e NILE i
&d HE=4£150310=5p HUT 15/54=28 angTur 15/ 44-28 1
&5 B1644=515=040 FEED REGULATING PIN ASM, X2y $3-BUESS IZ -________}_

CQ=3030000-00

OIL WICE

|Jyp




7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




Ref |Nuote Part No. o E C Amt.
M. | if i 23 i Description o E A T & ﬁ%
ded Bl
1 B1824=512=000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FHA*F PuTs 7
2 E5=40804620=-TP SCREW T/B=-44 L=6 b R 1/8=%4 L= 6,0 2
3 WE=03T1026=5D WASHMER 3Z,7X7X1 ES3T*h*2 I, TH7.O0K i 2
& B1BF2=512=000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVFR RASE ThN*3 PutsFeq | =2
g T | ss-e0R0a10-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=& ‘ E3ale 1/8=44 L= & | =2
& E1825=512=000 BOBEBIN CASE OPENING LEVER RASE STUD THR*T PoT<3*1 ATIIZ u* 3 { 2
7 B1B20~512=004 OPENMING LEVER LINK, LEFT TAR*T PateUs? EI*Y [ 1
B 55=4080410=-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=5 ek H 1/8=64 Lm § 2
9 B1B19=51 =000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER SHAFT THR*I Purfar F)
10 81821-512=000  |UPPER BUSHIG 1 THA* T PutdseT 47 &
11 B1BI0=-528-0B0 VERTICAL=AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM, AIATRT 7 7% 1
12 B1E837=520=-040 BOBEIN CASE ASM, F*E" =3 7= (27
13 B1837=528=004 BNBRB[Y CASE RTEr =2 (2
14 B1837=58=008 THREAD TEWSIOHM SPRING LS4 kF3=b* 2 (23
15 55=-20&40250-5H SCREW 1/514=80 FiFIzL* 171 6=80 (2}
16_] S5-2040210-54  [SCREW 1/14-80 L=1.§ . T3V 1 /16=A0 L= 1.6 t2)
17 B1837=528=00C SPRING el . LR I=21=" 2 t2)
18 S5=6560150=5H SCREW 3/37-30 L=1,3 =i [ =FHY 3/32=-00 L= 1,3 (2}
19 B1830=52RA=0A0 VERTICAL=AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM, T lafadnr T o2 {23
20 BF117=051=000 BNBBIN F = i 2
21 B1820-512=008 {OPEMING LEVER LINKS RIGHT ThA*T PaTTiss =g+ i 1
77 B1811-512-000-F |HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT N2 1 Sk= ___"___1 1
27 B1801=-815-000~4 |HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LREF S 1
24 B182%=512=000 BOBEIN CASE OPENIMG LEVER STUR THE*Y Poutsd SHILES 7
25 $5=4080320=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2.5 ES3Le 1/8=-44 L= 2,5 .
26 | ¢02|B1853=-51£=000C-A |WASHER C nFLeryrentz &
77 |02 B1826=-512-CA0~A |NEEDLE BEARING ASH, .C- ==F*R a*Pusa* € 2= z
78 B1814=512=0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, ) o Pl B L o T 2
29 55-R&e40B10-TP SCREW 1/4-50 L=8 : RAIL® 1/4=40 L= 'y
0 B1810=-512=000=0 [(HODE DRIVIMG SHAFT-SADDLE. LEFT NFL* 07 { Ry 1
31 B1802=512=0A0=4 [HOOK ORIVING SHAFT BUSHINAR. FRONT LEL*I FIIN 93 1
73 55=8152030=5p SCREW ~15/&6=28 L=20 ) FA2L* 15/6&=28 L=20 1
33 $5-8%150710-5p SCREW 15/&4=28 Ls? bARL® 15/66~28.L=7 4
T4 55=5153040=-5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=30 SR JE325% © 15/64=28 L=30 2
35 SM-60B2502-TH SCREW HE L=2% SNIPTA* LF MR L=25 )
24 WR=0Fc000=5p WASHER g, sxX18K1 5 E39*n*2 R.sX18,0%1.4 3
37 B18&0=5%12=000 HOOK DRINING SHAFT SADDLE CAYER InyargIr <33 0 s
38 55-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5,5 C|PMESI®  5/3E-56 L= 5.5 &
15 55=8150710=5P SCREW . 15/44=78 L=7 N TEARSS 15 /8428 L=7 L
40. B1B14-512=0A0 LUBRICATING SEAFT GEAR ASM, e TARL IR fL* D NP* T P2 2
51 55-2440810=-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=8 FARL® 7 FO-40 L=2 (&l
42 B1B17=512=040 LUBRICATING SHAFT GEAR ASH, nITLEI LFNITRT I Z
43 55-R660610=5P SCREW 1/4=40 L=g SARDY T b=k (4)
P B1840=512=0A0 « |(FEED DRIVING CAH ASIH, Se3=Trrruns, 923 1
Lx E5=8150510=-TH SCREW 15/44=-28 L=w 4.7 FA3LY 15/44-28 L=4,7F (41
4 B1R31-512-000-A |SEWING HOOK SHAFT e e ——— 2
&7 B1ROA=552=000 OIL SEAL SCREW s I ¥ F UL F]
48 Ce=2520000=00 OIL wICK r i 0,1
L9 CQ=3030000=00 aIL WICK i 0.1
50 B1B0S=512=000=A" (HOOK SHAFT. LOWER RUSHING NPLeN Lo 2
51 BI803=515-0A0 BUSHING ASM,, INTERMEDIATF 352 Thifk 22 i
57 55=-2150710-5P SCREW 15/64=-78 L=7 ALY 15/64-28 =7 i
53 JeTEpv~S1Z-008 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B LEL*7 ThiTh B BE
g4 E5=3110%510=5p SCREW  11/64=40 Lub FAZIL® 11/ 64=40 L=5 | 1
5g B1A0&=512=0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, LRL*E ISARTE 73 1
56 §5=0150710=5p SCREW 15/64=78 L=7 . PAZL® A5/84L-2R =7 (23
57 B1813=~512=000" HOOE TRIVING SHAFT BEARING LOREH APy g 1
o5 $5=6111140=5P  |SCREW 11/86=40 Lai? - [E325® 11 /a4=40 L=11 !

Mote | 8D §002 ... Helective part,

HEAEL




8. LUEﬁlEATIUN COMPONENTS
i2 AR R




Ref |Note Part No. St E. C. . - ﬁrr;!l.
ot §1 = seription ; ih | Be
M, | e LT w EEER | e
1 BISO01=528=0A0 OIL TAMK ASM, AR 23 i i
2 SA=-111040%=HZ COWNMECTING SCREW b e ol bl Pl T -
L] 5Q=1110403=M2Z CONHECTING SCREW $I=T7 LR {11
4 5=2110930=-5p SCREW 11/p4=40 L=R,7 TRYZF2L* 11/ 04=40 Le B, 7 i 3
5 BP=3000000=00 YINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 . . I (] TRt LDk
i BP=3000000=-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=l B ' E* ==kt 17" 0.6
7 PS=04004L02=KH SPRING PIN rie Ll TR LY | 1
5 B3505=512=000=4& |VINYL TUBE HOLDER NeA2°29T i 1
] BI510=-5%12=0A0 QIL RETURH WICK ASH, NLUI=-2INEF 72 I 1
16 55=4071210=-TP SCREW S/a&=40 L=17 = ElL Fiah=40 L=18 ? 1
11 B1440=528=-000 aly SUPPLY FELT . ) NUB*=3=F*=L*7 Tkt 1
12 B1907=528=0R0 OIL SHAFT ASH, FoOR*SFEI=QL* 3 22 1
13 Ca=2020000=00 OIL WICK 203 (.13
14 BP=3000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*o=RN" 12" Q.13
15 B3508=512~000 0IL FELT HOLDER naY2= FINF A AL | 2
ié 55=7110710=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 FhEFL* 11784=50 L= 7 { z
17 Ca-3030000=00 0IL WICK 1Ly o 10,1
18 BR=3000000=00 VIMYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*==hn* f2* | 0.3
19 BP=2000000=00 WIHYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 S U | Ba2
20 B1&3¥=051=000 OTL WICK RETATHER S=Ft=n b a2% 25 237I 1
21 CQ=2020000~00 OIL WICK M Oa
20 B1834=512=000-A [DIL ARJUSTING SCREW 13- FI=PuRS* 2
kA HE=4110310~-5P MUT 11/64=40 S ENSTUE 117 56=50 2
24 B3G1B=512=-000 PRESSER PLATE N*47939T 1
5 ES=TOF14L10=5P SCREW 9/b4=40 L=13,5 FibEF2lr R/ bH4=40 L=13,5 1
26 BISIa=-122-000 OlL TUBE HOLDER #3-1 NeA7E01 1
77 55=7110710=-5P SCREW 11/&4=40 L=7 FRET2Le 11/484=40 L= T 1
78 CO=2020000=00 ODIL WICK i 0.3
29 | 59=1110401=MZ COYMMECTIMG SCREM . L IFA=TRLoTURLE R
0| [BP=3000000=-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 bl Y VLK b 1
11 BE513=512=000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT PA=TRE 7LD 1
17 $5-B150410-5P SCREW 15/46=28 L=& ALY 15/84=-28 L= 2
13 BP=Z000000=00 YIMYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*C=Ri" 12" oy
a1 B3534=155=000 PLUNGER ' Al A e 1
g, B1214=038=000 PLUNGER SPRING 2EI05* = AYINTR ! i
15 S55=7111410-5pP SCREW 11/7s&=40 L=T4 IRETIZY 1/ a4=-40 L=14 I
37 B3511=512=000 PLUNGER PRESSER il FEA EE b 1
38 55=T110720=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 TREIFLT 11764 =4] L= T 1
i 535ﬂ2-513*ﬂAG-A OIL ADJUSTING BASE ASM, F2R% VoA RY P2 1
& SQ=1110401=M2 COMHECTING SCREW FL=% LT DAL 3
&1 Hs 611 -5 HUT 11/64=40 BRNTTYE 11/ b4=40 (13
42 1Eiﬁﬁu-ﬂ OIL ADJUSTING SCREW FUEE ST 17
4% B1BSH-ETE~HGH LPBRICATING SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER $1=27%*5 ATI 1
44 B1AS1=512=000 FILTER SCREEN *1=-28*F F3 | 1
L5 E5=-7090210=-5p SCREW 9/8&=40 L= A .5 TRESEIT  fEL=L0 L= E,G | 1
& HE=6020310=5pP HMUT ®fbbd=40 BAZTUE D b4=40 1
&7 |B3512-512=000 O1L TUBE ASM, B ¥ aeantAIoNYI 1
a8 1€5-5750510-5p SCREW 15/64-78 L=5 F3A3L* 15/64=20 L=% [ 1
L9 BP=2000000=00 YINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*Z=kn®f3% | 0.3
50 BP=3000000=-00 VIHNYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*S=Rn*13e |ﬂ.u




9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
e BEIYEE

Hef | Mote Mart Mo. _ E C Amr,
Mo, | & & 8 Lieseriotion W H it & beq.
i A

1 BEZY3=517=000=A |DIL PAD e R 1

2 BREL21=512=NAA KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH, CHMP T Ardh* - 32 1

3 pE217=-528=080 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, FARGE*TI) 2T 1
4 BE?17=-517=000=A |0OIL RESERVOIR P25 7Y £13
5 S5-4T&1010=5P SCREW 3/8=28 L=1n ETxa TiE=28 L=10 (13
F EREZ19 =125=000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET WALI T+ 700 I
T EE??&-"}EE"D']D RIJBBER CUSHIOM b= ATy (&%
B[ B3&20=512=-080 EMEE PRESS ROOD ASM L e E4*PF 3aL*9 93 o (11
9| BLLpPFP=817=00A  |KMEE PRESS BEARING BRACKET EF*PFITL* T RUNIGGTS (13
10 | S5=01R2010-5H SCREW Qf32=F0 L=20 AhTFE*RERE /T2=20 L=20 (22
11 .. HI"I?{?‘E1?'DE‘A KMEE PRESS HOD EY:*FPF JI&i* = (11
12| Bi4P6a=552-000 THRUST RING E7*P¥F I3 AFREIY 11
13 { B34 9=-552=000=p [SPRIMG EREPAY NATATH R €11
4]  |B34p4-552-000  |KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER __lerrryt nt1fuafe A €13
18 £5-2151270=5R SCREW 15/64=-28 L=12 GhaTm*mE 15/64-28 L=12 (1}
14 HS=4150430=5R HUT 15/64=23 ERPTUR 157 64=28 ()
17 | =15 010=-5R SCREW 15/764=7P8 L=3D FARLY 15/ 64=-28 L=30 {1}
18 | BE=T151540=50 SCPEW 15/764=728 L=15% | GNFEYEE 15 66=282 L=15 {2}
| 19 (A4 25=552-000 K HEE PRESS ROD LIFTIMG LEVER ETrErPy® A{FuaF* b (1%
D |55-R1570A0-SR SCREW 15/44=28 L=19,5 FERL* 15/764-28 L=19,3 (13

1 RIL1 D=5 2=0a0=A |[KMNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH, CT* Py A7a*d 73 i
Z7 E34I0-557=0A0 KMEE PRESS PLATE ASHY, ER*PFAT BE €13
3| BELL31=582=000=-A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER CI*P5FTT hne = 13

L Isg_ﬁﬁﬁ11gﬂ-Fp SCREW 1/&=40 L=10,5 ERFHERE 1S4=40 L=10,5 (17

\ 1B3419=122=-000 KMEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ET1*FF 2742 £13

|




10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
FIrEEPAFRE (BREEMA)

Ref |Note Part No. ‘ot E. C £ ﬂmt-
MNo.| #ic Dezcription : o B8q.
iz & 3 EEEHN b2, o
1 BIZ01-051=-0B0 THREAD STAND ASM, A FSF Ymd 1
2 BIT40=092=-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW {FSF TRPITS DARyE (17 |
L] WE=D641560=KR SPRING WASHER 6,4%11,9%1.5 WY RER & &X11,9%1,5 (1)
4 BI309=012=000 |POSITION CUP {FE% {RPuTL FOURY S 1)
5 BI30T=012=000 THREAD GUIDE fEEF FRPITS (3
& B3308=012=000 ROD WASHER Y {F3F ALPOTLIT 1)
? BII06=012=000 SPOOL ROD {+9% aThu (1
1 NM=&06&61061=5E HUT M& NITYE  HA (1)
9 RII02=012=000 SPOOL REST ROD ' {F8F uINT 1)
10 BIIN3=TT72=0A0 SPO0OL REST ASH, TEI®aT 23 {1
11 B3303=012=040 SPOOL REST ASM, [TETESY 2= 1315
12 SH=90&1080=5E  ISCREW ™6 L=1Q . o _lshoEtRE Me L0 0 ERral
13 BiZ11=012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TR7% e (3)
14 B3305-012=-000 SPOOL PIN [rr7% 278" - 3
15 WP=0560860=5E WASHER 5,6X12X0,.R EFM*n*2 5.6X12%X0,.8 (3}
14 WE=0531060=KR ISPRING WASHER 5,.%X8,3X1 N RTeRtE 5,3K8, 3K (3
17 HE=61258R1=5E NUT 3/16=28 lenatyr 3/146=28 £3)
18 BI301=012=000 SPOOL STAMD ] |1raFseq . (1)
19 SK=3452000=5E WOOD GCREW Dw&,5 L=20 IRETILT Owg 5 Laz0 3
20 WS=10025&60=KR SPRIMG WASHER 10X18x2,5 PEEYinsz 1QK18%X2,.5 {13
71 NH=4100663=5E HUT H10 ENTTYE M0 (2}
33 BII12-012=-000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER TF7F TLE*A (33




11.

 ——— i
-

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPOMNENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
AN b BN — | REZEREFE FREELEMS)

Ref [Mote Part No. o E. C Amit,
No.| 2 & & L TEE A "“5 E Eéf“;L
i BEZ2I0=512=0A0 BELET COVER ASH, "cREANE= 232 1
i BEZI0=125=A00 BELT COVER, UPPER A*LEANt = AT (11
3 55=4151040=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=140 EHane 15/46=28 L=10 )
& WP=06210156=5D WASHER &,2%13X4 E39 n*2 4, 2X13X1 (2]
5 BEZI0=-552=000 BELT COVER AT LERNE= [t1)
& EX=T4LB2000=5C WOOD SCREW Dmg, 8 L=20 JLEFEIE pmy B Lw2( (13
7 WP-0501016=-5C  |WASHER SX10,5X1 E39+h*2 S5.0x10,5x1 1 (1)
] EZ201=012=080 THREAD WINDER ASH, TEIE V¥ 1
9 EK=34d2000=5C WOooD SCREW Dwmé& 8 L=20 ThEZXZY* D=4, 8 L=20 (2}
10 WP=0501016=5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%*h*3  5,0X10.3X1 (2)
11 B3201=012=0A0 THREAD WIMDER ASM, TE7% V=¥ 1%
13 B3125=012=000 THREAD -TEMSTION STLO NUT fE¥A=L T {13
13 B3129=012=B00 TEMSIOM SPRING B {t¥3=0 n*28 | (]}
14 BI3126=-012=000 TEMSION DISC fr¥3=L43 (23
15 B3223=012=-0A0 THREAD TENSTIOM BRACKET ASM, TEI* fR¥I=pr 3%y P2 {13
16 E5=T110820=5N SCREW 11/744=40 Lm7,5 TheSagr 11/646=40 L= 7,5 [ €1
17 WP=06010764=5C WASHER s5X10,5X1 EST*h*3 5,0X10,5%1 b1
18 B2 14=012=0A0 {BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASH, fEIeI*ET 2Z {13
19 55=-8110510=5K SCREW 11/&4=40 L=g RA2bd 11/64=40 L=§ - 1 €1
20 BIZ22EB-=012=000 RUBBER BRAKE T k¥ = p {11
21 B3z229=012=-000 BRAKE CLAMP EA bt =ntHF FHISA i1}
. 55=T110510=5H SCREW 11/64=460 L=& The32v® 11/64=40 L= & 13
23 BIZ0O&=0T2=0R0 BORBIN WIMDER BASE ASM, THI*I* L PE 011
2L BIZ12=012=000 SPINDLE | Rl - ey (13
25 5D-04%0261=-5P  |HINGE SCREW D0wi,9 H=Z,5 ___|3*a3y* D= 4,90 M= 2,6 | (1)
E&l 5321?"}1 ?":“:H:I S-Tﬂp LATE'H "i tr:*-_rl ':l]'
27 $5-T0B1310-5N SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 FkEIAL*  1/E=44 L=12,.S )




A3 WITWEE (wefF) 0L (REFD)  edneD aipadu piepuels 5| (Wi gop) 917E [910N)

p03-ZL5ELLLY

Qo3-c15-2itig

DOH-ELSELald

09150 PESLE

HY A 8E5-20FL 1

1%H-8C5-E0F 18

00 -BE5-601 L

(Wwgg .8€)| 9

Moa-ZISELLLE

Oog-ELS-ZLLLa

DOH-BES-E190E

OHe LSO FZGLE

HYH-BEZS-ZOFLA

ToH BES-E0t LH

DOH-8C% &60L LY

(wwge] a5t 9

00D-ZL5ELLLE DODELGZLLLE 00 4-825-C1918 Ov4-190-+2619 WY 4-BZG-ZOVIE 1v4-825-Z0KL 8 004 BZSGOLLE ww pg) | b
00D ZISELLLE 03-Z1S5-ZILLLE c_u_“_.m._mwﬂm_,m V0150 FZ5 L8 H'vO-8EG-Z0FLE IWO-BZG-Z0F LB 00C-BZSBOLES jww gyl GLE | E
R i [ N
00S-TISELLLE 008-ZL5ZLIE 000-825-E10LE 0w LS0-+ES 18 OV -825 Z0F18 OWI-BZ5-Z0F L8 00D BZG60LLE (ww gyl JZES | 2
00H-ZISELLLE O0A-ZLGELLLE 008-825-ELO08 aﬂm..t_,;m._ﬂ_.ﬁm X OvE-825 Z0v 18 Ova-BEG Z0¥ L9 008-8£5601L 18 fww z'g) 80| L

e

—

¥l ooamg
= ..‘f
() Ll (3] 8 U H b % (EE) ¥ e T () Bis F (E) B4E 14 i1
' . ) Wby 17
Wby ‘spig pag 1} ‘apag pag tiog paay LUSE J00 § 1a%5alg wse duiepy aypaa wse QWe|?y aypaay BIE|d 10y L
= i)
o 4 3 0 4 | L wonduxsag

@

FEY—c—LHE
S1HVd 3I9NVD DNIONVYHOX3 40 3181 "ZL



NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

! Parl Mo Page Item Raf. Barl B, Fage Mem Ret Parl Ma Fage [fam
| &8 K MmA Mo & " A Ma -4 A TWE
on TuBe e R1402=52R=HAR 70 12 S<C |B1602=512-000 o s
BP=3000000=00 1% & c |B1402=-52A-KAL 20 12 G=B |B1603=155=0A0 10 5
BP=3000000=00 14 & & |[B1402=52E=-KAR 20 12 E=C |B1604=-R12=0A0=A 10 &
BP=3000000=00 14 2 14 [B1403=526=-000 & 3 £2 _(B150&4=512=000 10 g
BP=-3000000=-00 14 8 18 |B1403-326-000 & 3 69 1B1606=512-000 10 5
BE=3000000=00 16 K 19 [B14Q4=526=000 & 3 % B1AQ0A=512=000 10 5
BP=3000000=00 16 B 1 |R1405=526-000 ) 3 5 Bi&10=512=0010 10 5
BP=3000000=-00 16 & 33 |B1406-526-000 & 3 & [B1613=528-R00 20 12
BP=3000000=00 15 b L0 BI&07=526=000 ] 3 r BE161E=-528=C00 20 12
BP-T000000=00 14 B 50 B1&0R=526=000 & 2 L E14613=52RK=D00 10 2 7
B1409=526=000 & 3 8 B161%=528-000 TV 3=E
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B HEEE "B B1410-526-000 & 3 13 [B1613=52B-F00 20 12 Fa
B1103=52R-0A0 7 1 i |B1412=526=0A0 & L o E1613=52E=HON 20 12 L=E
B1104=051-000 2 1 20 |B1&615=524&=000 é 3 16 B161%=528-K00 20 12 H=E
BE1109=528=R00 2o 12 1=A|B1416=526=000 & 3 11 Bl614=52E8=0A0 12 & 3
B1109=-528=-C00 20 12 Z=A[B1417=526=000 & 3 IT  B1616=515=0A0 12 & L5
B1109=528=-000 2 1 19 |B1418=524-000 6 3 34 |B1622-n5T=-000 12 & B
BE110%=528-000 20 12 ToA[ETL20=526=0A0 & L T4 (B162T=S43=000 12 & &
B1109=528=F00 Zn 12 L-p|B1621=52R=0B0 & 3 i E1624=N55=000 12 & 15
B1109=5Z8=H00 o S Cah |B1421=528=-0C0 f 3 1 E1624=555=000 12 . 23
B1109=528-K00 2o G6=R|B142%5=051=-000 2 1 27 B1625=n57=0A0 12 & 1¢
B1110=051=04A0 2 1 30 |B1423=524=-000 & L %4 B1626=543=000 12 & 16
E1110=051=000 z 1 L0 |B1424=S526=-000 ) L Io B1629=555=0A0 12 & 17
E1111=051=0A0 2 1 L1 [B1424=52&6=000 ] L1 bt B1436=055=000 12 & ]
E1111=051=008 2 1 L2 [B1425=051-000 10 5 15 B1639=n51=000 17 fi
B1112=517=R00 24 12 1=F|B1424=52&=0A0 10 5 LTS Bla4D=515-0A0 12 &
E1112=518=R00 20 12 n o pB1427=524=000 E & ] B1641=515=000 12 E.]
B1112=512=C00 2 1 18 |[B1&4Z2E=S24=0A0 10 g 14 B1642=515=000 = 17 &
B1112=512=C00 20 12 ZT-FB1429=528=0A0 & 3 19 BT1643=542=000 17 £
E1112=517=C00 20 12 L=F B14630=526=0010 [ 3 14 Blagt=515=0R0 12 £
B1112=512=000 20 12 E=FB1&31=051=0A0 190 5 xv BE1645=542 =000 12 f
B1112=512=EQD g0 12 - G=FB1631=526-000 & & 14 E1ﬁaa-% F-0A0 12 &
B11153=512=B00 20 12 1=GB1531=528=000 3] [ L B14&T=122=000 12 &
B1113=51Z=R00 0 12 SopB1432=528=000 E & 10 Bl&4T=S62=0A0 12 &
B1113=512=C00 2 1 g B1SIE=-S7H-0A0 : & 9 B1a4B-S42=-0A0 12 &
E1115=-512=-E00 20 42 4-;[B1434=528-000 g & 13 BI45L=515=0A0 12 &
B1113=512=C00 20 12 T=G(B1435=5246-000 a 4 a B1455%=515=000 12 &
B1113=512-C00 20 12 4L=G[B1435=52R=0A0 10 5 &5 B1&ST=515=000 12 &
B1113=512=000 20 12 c-g[B1436=526-000 B & 15 [B1459-542-000 17 6
B1113=512=E00 Zn 12 b=t B1436=520<0A0 10 5 19 B1440=515-000 12 &
B1114=051=-000 P 1 10 B1&437=Nn51-000 1% R 20 Blesd=52R=000 12 &
E1118=577=200 ? 1 12  |B1E37=524=00A a & 19 Bl1aa?=-515=000=-A 12 &
E1119=522=000 2 1 1T B1&37=526=000 A [ 1& B1668=515=0A0 12 &
E11Z2E=S522=000 2 1 15 [B1&43B=5Z6=-000 8 4 10 B1702=012=-000 12 &
B1129=521=000 2.1 34 [B1439-528-000 B4 7  |[B1801-515-000-A 14 7
B1130=051=-000 7 1 372 [B1440=526=NA0 8 4 1 B1R02=512=-0A0=-0 14 T
B1130=528-000 a 1 sz [B144D=526-000 A L 7 [B1BO3-515-0A0 14 7
B1131=-528=000 2 1 76 [F1440-528E=-000 14 & 11 [B1804=512=0A0 14 7
B1140=52&=000 2 1 T [B14&1=526=000 8 & &  |B1805=-512=-000=-A 14 7
A115%=528=000 2 1 37 [B14&P=526=000 B & & |(B1807=-512-008 14 7
Bi158=528-0000. 7 1 B [B1443-526-000 B g 19  [B1B08=55Z2=000 14 7
B1201-528=000 i 2 78 T R1LLS=S26=040 B & 24  |B1810=S12=000=8 14 7
BiZ02=512=000 & F 13 [21447=524=000 B & 23 B1811=-512-000-8 14 7
B1203=512=-000 4 7 18 |[B144B=5246=000 B 3 71 (B1813-512-000 14 7
B1206=528=-000 4 Z 19 (B1449=524=000 B & &7 B1814=512=-0A0 14 7
B1207=-528-000 s 2 23 [B1450=528=020 & L 2a B1816=512=0A0 14 7
B1210=-52&=080 G 2 10 BI1L63=524=00E & X 25 B1817=512 =0/ 14 7
B1213=012=000 12 & 1. |[B145%=771=000 12 & &3 B1819=512-000 14 7
B1214-019-000 “ 2 14 [B1455-526-000 B4 18 e oA 14 7
B12914=019=000 & 2 27  [B1501=581=000 10 5 0 |B1B20=512-008 14 7
E1214=0T8=0010 16 A T&  BI150S=727-000=-A 10 1 % B18Z1=512=000 14 7
E1217=578=04A0 4 rd 14 B1507=5172=0480 0 5 18 Bi1822=512=-000 1 T
B1301=0581=000 (4 . X0 B150@=CS28=000 10 5 1 B1B2E3=512=000 14 ri
B1302=512=000 4 2 26 B1510=P27=000 10 ) 7 B1824=512=000 14 i
B1303=512-000 L 2 28 |B1810=-450-000 19 5 i B18Z25=5%12=-000 14 7
ia1aﬂ1.qza.nnn & 3 7 (B1510=524=000 & 3 24 BIRZA=512=CA0=A 14 7
B1401=526=000 & 1 L [B1512=012=000 10 5 20 B1830=52R=0A0 14 7
B1402=528=RA0 20 12 1=B[B1515=512=-000 10 g 21 B1RI0=528=0A10 14 7
B140?=578-RA0 200 12 1=CB1517=552=000 10 g & E1E31=-5172=-000=-4 14 7
B1402=528=CA0 20 17 2=-gB1519=581-000 10 5 28 B1E3L=517=-0100=k 1& ]
B1402=528=CAN 20 12 2.C|B152%=226=000 10 5 14 B1E34=51Z=000-4 1a& &
B1402=528=0A1L & 3z Lh [B1526=051=RA0 20 12 1=p [B1R37=52E=0A0 14 7
B140Z2=520-DA1 20 12 T=gE1524=N51=CA0 20 12 2-p [B1B3T=52B-004A 1% T
Bl4QZ=52B=DAR & 3 27 [B1524=-051=-DAD 19 5 %1 B1E37=52R=008 1s 7
B140Z2=52B-DAR 20 17 T.C[E1524=N51=DAD 20 12 T_p |B1RET=52R=00C 14 7
B1402-52B-D00 & T L0 [B1524=n51=FAD 20 12 L=0 |B1H&D=512=0A0 14 7
B1402=52F=D00 & % L7 PB1524=N51-HAD 20 17 Cmp [B1B50=5%172=0¢0 16 g
B1407=57F=FAL 20 17 L=BE1524=N5T-KAD 20 12 &=D [B1RS1=512=-000 16 A
B14D7?=52R=FAR 0172 &H=CR1401=-512=000 10 g &0 B1ES3I=512=-00C=4 14 7
B1407-S28-RAL 20 12 =g B1602=512-040 10 5 L5 RIB&0=512=000 14 7
i B1905=528=-0A0 (4 Z




, @

.o

[ Pari Mo Page liem Ref Part Ma Page ltem Rel Farl Mo Page item i1
| aE N mWE Mo 1§ 3 R T8 Mo ¥ HE WE No |
BI190S=528=000 4 2 e |B3429=-552=-000=-A 17 2 13 BRE-Q50NTY1]=kP 1 g sd |
B1906=-52B=04A0 4 2 2 |B3430-552-0A0 17 9 22 |RE=060N000-KD 1 5 17 !
B1907=5246=NA0 & 2 6 |BI&I1=557-000=-A 17 G 2% |RE-Q70N000=KD & 3 27
B1907=528-NR0 14 & 12 [B3501=528-0DAD 16 8 1 :

B2007=232=000 12 & 1 BISQZ-512-0A0-A 16 B 39 RUBBER RING 0d) =
E3114=527-000 B & 45 [B3IS05=-517-000-A 14 B r RO=-0371801-00 4 z &
BI116=512=-N0R B & 5> |BISQB=512=000 14 8 15

B3120=-125=-000 B & 59 |(BI510=-512=0DA0 14 8 o HINGE SCREW 5
B3121=527=0A0 B4 10 |B3511=512=-000 14 8 37 SD-045N&01=5P & 3 30
B3121=52R=0A0 ] & 14 (B3512=512-000 14 8 L7 E0=-047N2R1=5P 84 18
BY12¢=528-000 B & 77 (B3513=512-000 I ] 31 Sh-DLFO2L1=5P 19 11 Z5
BE12%=527=000 B4 &% |B35334=155=000 16 8 34 S0=060NZT1=5P 12 & L7
B3124=512=000 8 &4 40 . (B3536=122=000 16 & 26 |5D=060N321-5P 12 & 27
B3124=527 =000 B & 43 [RE217=-512=000=-A 17 % 4 S0=-0&601171-5P B4 67
B3125=n12=0n00 B & 53 |B8217-528-0B0 17 9 z ED=720334=5P 10 5 a2
B3125=012=000 1% 11 y2  |(BB218=512=-000=A 17 9 1 Sh=pT9n803-5P 10 5 = 2]
BI125=-527-000 84 gr |BE21F=125-000 17 B [SU-095N804=5P 10 5 63 |
BI126=N12=N00 19 11 ¢ |RB226=528-000 17 9 7

B3126=051=000 B & 47 |B8230-125-400 19 11 2 | scrRew e
B3127=051=000 B4 43 |[PE230-512-DA0 19 11 1 |sxk-3652000=5E 15 10 19
B3127-527-000 gl 46 (BB230-552-000 19 1 5 |sK-3ag200p=-5¢C 19 11 &
83128=051-000 8 4 70 |89117=051-000 14 7 20 |sk-3&82000-8E 19 11 9
B3128=527=000 E 4 &1 o SM=50BE1542=CP 12 & 51
B3129=N12=A00 E 4 50 | OIL WICK - L SM=&0E2502=TH 15 7 15
B3129=012=R00 19 11 13 [CQ=202M000=00 4 2 T SM=9041080-5E 18 10 12
BEX3132=051-000 8 &4 40 |CQ=2020000=00 & 2 T |50=-1110401=-M2 16 & z
B3134=521=000 2} 4 I ICQ=2020000-00 10 5 Ln SQ=1110401=M2 15 2 20
B3137=527=0NA0 B & 67 1CQ=2020000=00 10 5 B4 (50=1110401=M2 14 B L0
B313E=-512-000 2 1 29  |Ce=Z02n000=00 12 é 2% |50=1110403=-H7 15 B8 3
BI13E=52T=-000 8 4 54 (Ce=2a20000=-00 12 & 3P |55-109n920-5¢F & 3 35
B3139-527-000 ] 4 63 (CQ=2Q020000-00 16 & 13 S5=204NZ210=-5H 14 7 16
B3140=512-000 10 5 25 |Ce=2020000-00 14 & 21 §5=2040250=5H 14 7 15
BI140=-527=0A0 £ & 58 |ER=20Z0000-00 14 B 2 E5=209nT710=5F ] 1 2R
BI141=512=-000=A 10 5 24 CR=2520000=00 f 3 21 ES=209n7i1Q=5F F 1 XE
B3141=527=000 E & 4 |CQ=-2520000=-00 14 7 &8 §5-2p9n71g=5P 2 1 35
B3142=527=000 E 4 &4 |CA=3030000=-00 & 2 11 §5=2110920=TF 2 1 25
B3143=-527=-000 E & &5 (CQ-3030000=-00 10 5 5% |55=2110930=5P 15 8. L
B3201=012-0A0 19 11 11 |C@=3030000-00 17 & f6  |55=300Ns10=50 2 1 L
B3201=012=-0B0 19 11 & |Ce=303n000-00 s WOF 4%  |55~&0BN620=TP 1% 7 ?
BE204=012=DA0 19 11 23 |[CO-3030000-00 14 B 17 |[55=4110919-TP 1m . 5 b
B3212=-012=000 19 11 24 N $5=5panz1g-5sP & 3 43
B3214=012=-DA0 19 11 18 | THRUST COLLAR AFALAT— 53=5060310=5P - 50
BYZ217=n12=-000 19 11 26 [CS=17010142-57 10 5 67 |55=511n310=5F 3 1 1z
BI223=072=-0A0 19 11 is 53=5150510=5P 15 8 4F
B322R=-012-000 1% 11 20 | NEEDLE it E5=40Bn320=-5P 14 7 5
BI229=-012-000 19 11 21 MOP=SQRBT&00 e 3 5 ES=4080410=-TPF 14 i ]
BEXQ1=012=000 18 10 18 55=a08na10=TF 14 7 2
BEZ01=051=080 18 140 1 MUT + ok SE=a081210=5P 10 5 57
B3Z02=N17=000 18 10 9 |NM=6050001=5P A 4 5 |55=6090510=5P & 4% LT
EIZQ3=012=0A0 18 10 11 NM=§050001=5P 8 4 20 |55=6090630=5F 2 1 21
BI303=172-0A0 18 10 10 [HM=§050550=5D A 4 3 |55-6090910-TP 10 5 0
B310S=-012=000 18 10 14 |HM=8041061=5F 18 10 A 55=6091210=TF 14 =& 10
B3306=012=000 18 10 7 |NM=&100663=5F 18 10 21 [55=6110430=TP g & rad
BIZOT=0172 =000 18 10 5 HE=&060350=-5P a8 4 dy s SE=5111010=-5P i [ £e
IR3I30E=-012~-000 18 10 & |NS=&60BD210=-5P 10 5 3 55-611114p=58 14 7 &F
B3309-n12-000 8. 10 & |N5=-50B0210~-5F 12 & & l55-4121210=-5P 12 & 18
83310=-012-000 18 140 g |[NS=6090310=-5P 16 & 46 |55=41212710=5P 12 & 54
83311=012=000 1810 13 [N5=8110310=5P 16 & 23 _|S8=§15104p=5P 1% 11 3
B3312=012=000 13 10 2&. |[NE=6110310-5P 14 B 41  I8§=8151920-5P 10 5 G
B3L11=512=D0A 1¢ 5 27 |[NE=6123BR1-5F 18 10 17 [55=-4151440=5P 10 5 Iz
B3L12=528=000 10 5 5 INS=5150310-5P 12 & b6 [55=8157040=5P 14 7 34
BI3L13=227=-000 10 5 L |N§S=&15n430=5F i7 9 14 |55-656n150=5H 145 7 18
B3L13=512=N0A 10 5 & |NS=6160520=5P 10 5 43 |55=-658nT752=TP 10 5 313
B3L14=555=000 10 5 12 |NS=4620310-5P 2 1 11 |55=6621210=5P s 1 &
B3415=512=00A 10 5 L7  |NS=8620310=-5P L 35 [55=64621210-5P 8 4 34
B3416=852=-N00 19 S T O INS-4620310=-5P 10 5 13 [55=66461110-5P & 2 15
B3416=5558=000 10 5 11 [MS=&62Nn310=59 10 g & (55-6461110=5F & ? 29
BILY1T=552=000 10 5 9 | ME=&TONLZN=5R 10 5 62 |SE=6T41010-5P 17 9 5
B341E=512=000 16 8B 24 S5=7060610-5P 14 7 IE
B3418=555=000 10 5 10 PN L= 55=T0B1310~-5N 19 11 27
B3419=122=-000 17 @ 25 |ps-p20n122-x0 E & 41 5=709N520=5P 2 1 30
BIL19=552=0A0=-A 17 % 71 |PS=0200202=K0 A 4 42 |SE=TO9n520-5P 8 & 57
BI&20=512=0A0 17 9 R |PS=D&Qn222-KD & 3 23 |55=TOo90&20-TP 8 & A
B3&20=512=00A 179 11 |[PE-04Q0402-KH 16 . 7T |58=7090710=-5P 1?2 6 34
BI&Z1=512=0AA iF L 7 PT=0301800=-50 f 3 15 ES=TOR0R) =8P 14 8 L5
B3424=552=-000 17 9 14 $5=7091410=-5F 14 8 25
B3425=-552=000 17 9 19 | SNAP RING Iy §E=T110410=-5N4 19 11 ¥
BILZ2&=557=000 17 % 12 [(RE=Q500000=-K0 10 5 14 55=711n710~5P 14 & 15
BILET=517=00A 17 7 9 |RE=QSQN000-KO 12 & 11 $5=7110710-5P 18 a 27
L I




i Pari Mo Page llem Retl Pasrt Ma Page liem Hed Part Mo Page ltem Res |
o N mB [ L% H WE Mo ey m  GAE T :

[55-711n720-5P " 33 | PLUG TS | |

[$5=711NT20=5F 14 B I8 [TA=040N3071=HO & 3 21

55=T71107460=TF &4 74 |TA=1g5n504=R0O 2 1 s

I55=T118E20=-5H 1 1& TA=1250&805=RD 7 1 7

155=7111120=5P 1 2 |[TA=1250406=R0O 2 1 17

[55=7111120=5P 1, 1&

(2e=T111310=5P 5 19 “WASHER E&

[55=7T111310=-TP 3 14 |WP=0371026-50 14 i i

58=-T111310=TP 5 GR WP=0450E01=-5D a i LT

55=7111410=5P & L WR=04ERES6=5P z 1 L

55=T111410=5P 8 L1 WP=04ENE56-5F & L] 2%

55=T150740=5P 1 2 |WP=04BNESAH=5P 12 & 67

55=715%1210=-5P f 57 WP=0501015=5C 19 11 7

[S5=TAHEATS=5P 17 & 272 |WwP=0501074-5C 1o 11 10

iSE-?E£1?5§-TP i, 2 24  |(WP=0S01014=5C 19 11 17

155=808n310=TF & X - WE=05408&0=5E 18 10 1%

[55=8080&10=TP R & 59 |WP=0&21014=50 10 5 L9

S5=8080&610=5F & 3 38 |WP-0621014=5D 19 11 i

55-80804610-5P & 3 45 |WP-DBR50002-5P 14 7 16

SE=B0B0&10=5P B & &0 WS=05%310&0=ER 18 10 14

S5=BOEN&S0=TP & x 51 WE=0641560=ER 18 10 ]

55=BOBN&AQ=TP B 3 12 |WS=1002560-KR 18 10 20

E5-BOENEA0=TP i 3 &1  |MZ=0&41510=KP 12 & 26

$5=BpBo&ép=-TR & 3 &8 |

|S5=8Bn81210=TH 12 & €

55=8090410=5P ) A 17

C5=2110510=5H 19 11 14

ES=8110n510=5P 4 1 14 |

55=-2110n510=5P 1# & I

E5=8110510=5P 12 & 55

55=8110n510=5F 1% 7 54

55=-8110520-TPF 12 & 41

EE=8110520=-TF 12 & 50

55=R110750=5P . z 17

SE=B110750=5P R Fa 21

55=R11nF5Q=5F 1¢ ] 14

E5=B110750=-5P 12 % &0

§5=8110750-5P 12 & 1121

SE=R1115610=5P F 1 LA

EE=E119410=5P & L1 18

S5=815n410=-5F 16 & 3z

E5=B15NS19=TF V& T &5

E5-8150710=5P | & %1 i

SE=B150710=-5P 10 5 22

55=R150710=5P 12 & 25

55=B150F10=5P 12 & 37

55=-B150710=5F 12 t 57

55=8150710=-5P 14 i 33

SE=R150770=5F 14 7 0

55=B150710=5P 4 7 52

SE=R150710=5P 14 T 54

55=8150V50=5P 10 5 o fa]

55=8151550-5P & i E

E5=815955p=5P & 2 g

SE5=815155p=5P 12 & r

58=8157030=5P 14 [ A7

55=-81570B0=5R i7 C 20 i

E5=2153010=-5R v % 17

ES=R&20610=TF 10 & nh

S5=8660530-TR 18 & &ty

S5=Bas0610=5F 14 7 43

S5=-B460EB10=-TF 12 L+ 20

SE=B440E10=-TH 14 T Rl

S5=B&50EB10-TP 14 i 41

S5=RALN0F0=TR 12 & 21

55=BafnS4dQ=5P Ay K 12

55=B480730=5P & s £

55=8681130-5P Ay s 2k

SE=-A5681130=5P 10 5 &9

55=-B6814530=~TP A FJ 2

I55=991054%=CP B iy 25

55=2111010=-5P 7 1 2k

EE=0121340=CF 12 & &1

BE=915127(0=58 17 G 15

SE=F159L4p=CP 10 5 G |

55=-9151540=5R 17 % 18 ,

5=9187010=5H iT 9 10

!ss-?aa113c—cn 17 9 24 ,

—_— A .




